
State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. 
Nursery Complex, Near Dhurwa Bus Stand, Dhurwa, Ranchi 

125th Meeting Agenda Points 
 

 

Date–23.07.2025 
          Time–11:00 AM  

 
 

 

 

A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance 
 
 

Consultant : Sabz Care Environmental Consultancy Pvt. Ltd., Deoghar, Jharkhand. 
 
 

1. Karmatand Stone Deposit of M/s Giridhar Sujh Enterprises (Partner : Shri Jitendra Kumar 

Rajak), Village : Karmatand, Thana : Gandey, Distt. : Giridih, Jharkhand (1.16 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 538412 /2025) (New EC) 

 

2. Khairidih Stone Mine of M/s Warish Stone (Partner : Md. Shahid Ali), Village : Khairidih, 

Thana : Dhanwar, Distt. : Giridih, Jharkhand (1.82 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 531846 

/2025) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) 

 

 

 

Consultant : Sathi Planners Pvt. Ltd., Ranchi, Jharkhand. 
 

 

 

 

 

3. Brick Clay Mining of M/s Indian Bricks (Partner : Shri Aditya Anand), Village : Bansh Bhaiya, 

Thana : Radha Nagar, Thana no. : 191, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (0.63 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 544915 /2025) (New EC) 

4. Brick Soil Mining of M/s Raj Bricks (Prop. : Smt. Pinki Devi), Village : Gora, Thana : Barharwa, 

Thana no. : 11, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (0.477 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544693 

/2025) (New EC) 

5. Dundu Stone & Morrum Mine of Shri Ashok Prasad, Village : Dundu, Thana : Manika Distt. : 

Latehar, Jharkhand (2.096 Ha).  (Proposal No : SIA/JH/MIN/ 501851/2024) (Expansion EC) (Re-

consideration) 

6. Irgu Stone Mine of M/s Shri Sai Minerals (Partners : (i) Shri Shyam Jaiswal (ii) Shri Shubham 

Agarwal (iii) Shri Nitin Gupta (iv) Shri Ramashish Singh), Village : Irgu, Thana : Panki, Distt. : 

Palamau, Jharkhand (1.06 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 541330 /2025) (New EC) 

7. Kori Stone Mine of M/s Bir Birsa Munda Enterprises (Partners : (i) Shri Nand Kishor Munda 

(ii) Shri Khaitu Singh Bhogta (iii) Smt. Asha Rani Tete), Village : Kori, Thana : Patratu, Thana 

no. : 61, Distt. : Ramgarh, Jharkhand (1.62 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 543418 /2025) (New 

EC) 

8. Bamangawan Stone Mine of M/s Shanti Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Rajendra Jaiswal), Village : 

Bamangawan, Thana : Rajabhita, Thana no. : 31, Distt. : Godda, Jharkhand (1.963 Ha) (Proposal 

no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544963 /2025) (New EC) 

 

9. Parte Mako Stone Mine of Shri Nikhil Kumar, Village : Parte Mako, Thana : Borio, Thana no. : 

16, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.023 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544451 /2025) (New 

EC) 

10. Binderi Bandarkola Stone Mine of M/s Harirama Construction (Partner : Shri Moka 

Ramakrishna), Village : Binderi Bandarkola, Thana : Borio, Thana no. : 7, Distt. : Sahibganj, 

Jharkhand (1.82 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545137 /2025) (New EC) 

 
 

 



11. Pakaria Stone Mine of M/s Balaji Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Mrinal), Mouza : Pakaria, P.S. : 

Mirzachowki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.02 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 530543 /2025) 

(New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) (Reconsideration) 

 

12. Rohare Stone Mine of M/s Abhi Stone Works (Partner : Shri Raj Kishor Ranjan), Village : 

Rohare, Thana : Mirzachowki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (4.85 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 545086 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) 

 

13. Khadiya Stone Mine of Shri Vijay Khariya, Village : Tangartoli, P.O. : Lasiya, P.S. : Kolebira, 

Distt. : Simdega, Jharkhand (0.81 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 513620 /2025) (New EC) (Re-

appraisal of DEIAA EC)  

  

 

 

14. Amchua Stone Mine of M/s Kalinga Minerals & Mining Pvt. Ltd. (Director : Shri Manoj Kumar 

Yadav), Village : Amchua, Thana : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (2.98 Ha) (Proposal 

no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544581 /2025) (New ToR) 

 

 

Consultant : CMPDI, Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

 
 

15. Churi – Benti Underground Mine of North Karanpura Area (0.70 MTPA) of M/s Central 

Coalfields Limited, Village : Churi, Benti, Tehsil : Khalari & Tandwa, Distt. : Ranchi & Chatra, 

Jharkhand (415 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/CMIN/ 519883 /2025) (Expansion ToR)  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 



State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. 
Nursery Complex, Near Dhurwa Bus Stand, Dhurwa, Ranchi 

125th Meeting Agenda Points 
 

 

Date–24.07.2025 
          Time–10:30 AM 

 

A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance  
 

Consultant : Oceao-Enviro Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd., Ghaziabad, U.P. 
 

1. Dhowadangal Stone Mine of Mr. Iyasin Shekh, Village : Dhowadangal, Thana no. : 05, Thana : 

Maheshpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (1.65 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN /544922 /2025) (EIA 

/ EMP) 

2. Suraidih Stone Mine of M/s K.R.S. Shakti Mining and Construction Pvt. Ltd., Village : Suraidih, 

Thana no. : 66, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.563 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/ MIN 

/544987 /2025) (EIA / EMP) 

3. Suraidih Stone Mine of Mr. Muktar Momin, Village : Suraidih, Thana no. : 66, Thana : Hiranpur, 

Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.603 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN /544998 /2025) (EIA / EMP) 

 

4. Suraidih Stone Mine of M/s Samid Stone Works (Prop. : Mr. Samid Ansari), Village : Suraidih, 

Thana no. : 66, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.21 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN 

/544946 /2025) (EIA / EMP) 

5. Talpahari Stone Mine of M/s Muni Stone Works, Village : Talpahari, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: 

Pakur, Jharkhand (2.652 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544979/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

 

6. Bhuska Stone Mine of M/s Otan Das and Company (Mining) Pvt. Ltd., Village : Bhuska, Thana 

& Anchal : Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.295 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544961/2025) 

(EIA / EMP) 

7. Mansinghpur Stone Mine of M/s L.S.G. Mining Pvt. Ltd., Village : Mansinghpur, Thana no. : 

103, Anchal : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.567 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544887 

/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

8. Anguthia Stone Mine of M/s Sukhi Stone Works, Village : Anguthia, Thana no. : 109, Distt.: 

Pakur, Jharkhand (2.122 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544824/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

9. Ramnathpur Stone Mine of M/s Mandhan Minerals Corporation, Village : Ramnathpur, Thana 

no. : 94, Thana : Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.46 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544909 

/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

10. Shyampur Stone Mine of M/s Mandhan Minerals Corporation, Village : Shyampur, Thana : 

Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (1.73 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/545077/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

 

11. Dharsuri Stone Deposit of M/s Lutfal Stone & Granite, Village : Dharsuri, Anchal & Thana : 

Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (1.857 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544903 /2025) (EIA / 

EMP) 

 

 

12. Demba Stone Deposit of M/s Sone Ganga Stones Private Limited, Village : Demba, Sub-

Division : Rajmahal, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (4.05 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545047 

/2025) (EIA / EMP) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) 

 

 

 



 

Consultant : Crystal Consultants, Ranchi, Jharkhand. 
 
 

13. Kanadih Stone Deposit of Shri Konta Munda, Village : Kanadih, Tehsil : Khunti, Distt. : Khunti, 

Jharkhand (0.724 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 541751 /2025) (New EC) 

14. Ichadag Stone Deposit of M/s Silver Mining (Prop. : Shri Manoj Kumar Singhania), Village : 

Ichadag, Anchal : Ormanjhi, Distt. : Ranchi, Jharkhand (2.533 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 

544935 /2025) (New EC) 

15. Piska Stone Deposit of Shri Balu Oraon, Village : Piska, Tehsil : Ormanjhi, Distt. : Ranchi, 

Jharkhand (1.614 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 530536 /2025) (New EC) 

 

16. Barsatiya Stone Deposit of M/s Ganeshaya Minerals (Partner : Shri Pradip Kumar & Shri 

Vidishan Hansda), Village : Barsatiya, Anchal : Margomunda, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (0.813 

Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545179 /2025) (New EC) 

17. Ghonghadih Stone Mine of M/s Kashyap Infra (Prop. : Shri Dinbandhu Chatterjee), Village : 

Ghonghadih, Tehsil : Karaon, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (3.32 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 

502775 /2024) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)  

 

 

18. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of Shri Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Village : Bindri Bandarkola, 

Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.833 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 537609 

/2025) (New ToR) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. 
Nursery Complex, Near Dhurwa Bus Stand, Dhurwa, Ranchi 

125th Meeting Agenda Points 
 

 

Date–25.07.2025 
          Time–10:30 AM 

 

A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance  
 

 
 

Consultant : P & M Solution, Noida, U.P. 

 

 Proposal related to PARIVESH 1.0 
 

 

 

1. Bichgarha Stone Deposit of Shri Binod Kumar Singh & Shri Budhan Yadav, Village : Bichgarha, 

Thana : Mohanpur, Anchal : Mohanpur, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (2.489 Ha) (Proposal No. : 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 432944/2023) (New EC) (Reconsideration). 

 

 Proposal related to PARIVESH 2.0 
 
 

 

2. Raj Commercial Complex of M/s Raj Developers, Mauza : Hindpiri, Thana : Hindpiri, Thana no. : 

209, Distt. : Ranchi, Jharkhand. (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/INFRA2/ 544748 /2025) (New EC)  
 

3. Chota Chapri Stone Deposit of M/s Sai Construction (Partners : (i) Shri Bijay Pratap Singh (ii) 

Shri Deshratna (iii) Shri Neeraj Hembrom), Village : Chota Chapri, Thana : Rajabhitta, Distt. : 

Godda, Jharkhand (2.49 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544841 /2025) (New EC) 

4. Stone Mine of M/s Jharkhand Stone Works (Prop. : Md. Irshad Ali), Mauza : Leba, Block : 

Taljhari, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.83 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544852 /2025) 

(Expansion EC) 

5. Stone Mine of M/s Gitanjali Mining Private Limited (Director : Shri Sanjay Yadav), Village : 

Dalabari, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.93 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 

544724 /2025) (New EC) 

 

6. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Vandana Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Rakesh Ranjan), 

Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.89 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 544924 /2025) (New EC) 

7. Pakariya Stone Deposit of M/s Sri Ram Rahim Stone Works (Partner : Shri Shubham Kumar 

Bhagat & Others), Mauza : Pakariya, Thana : Mirzachouki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.792 

Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544965 /2025) (New EC) 

 

8. Mundali Stone Deposit of M/s Sri Ram Pathar Udhyog (Partner : Shri Badri Prasad Bhagat & 

Other), Village : Mundali, Anchal : Mirzachowki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.590 Ha) 

(Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545022 /2025) (New EC) 

 

9. Stone Mine of M/s P.K. Traders (Prop. : Shri Punit Kumar Khudania), Mouza : Kundo, Circle : 

Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.22 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544184 /2025) (New 

EC) 

10. Pangro Stone Deposit of M/s Hanuman Stone Works (Partner : Vandana Mishra & Others), 

Village : Pangro, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.833 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 544879 /2025) (New EC) 



11. Pangro Stone Deposit of M/s Hanuman Stone Works (Partner : Vandana Mishra & Others), 

Village : Pangro, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.853 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 544892 /2025) (New EC) 

 

 

12. Stone Mine of M/s P.K. Traders (Prop. : Shri Punit Kumar Khudania), Village : Binderi 

Banderkola, Circle : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.89 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 

544147 /2025) (New EC) 

13. Stone Mine of M/s Tribeni Mining Ventures (Partner : Shri Roshan Kumar), Village : Amjhora, 

P.S. : Mandro, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.02 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544081 /2025) 

(New EC) 

14. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Maa Bhagwati Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Hiralal 

Bhagat), Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Block : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.835 Ha) 

(Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545113 /2025) (Expansion EC) 

 

 

15. Dhobana Stone Deposit of M/s Babadham Stone Chips (Partners : (i) Shri Kishor Modi (ii) Shri 

Manoj Kumar Yadav (iii) Shri Ganga Prasad), Village : Dhobana, Thana : Madhupur, Distt. : 

Deoghar, Jharkhand (1.311 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 533722 /2025) (New EC) 

16. Simuldon Stone Deposit of M/s Mangalam Mines & Minerals (Partners : Shri Shambhu 

Agarwal & Shri Pawan Kumar Agarwal), Village : Simuldon, Anchal : Kaliasol, Distt. : Dhanbad, 

Jharkhand (2.808 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 541616 /2025) (New EC) 

17. Nepaidih & Brahmandih Stone Deposit of M/s Shiv Stone Mining (Partners : Shri Asish Kumar 

Verma & Shri Vijay Kumar Singh), Village : Nepaidih & Brahmandiha, Anchal : Topchanchi, 

Distt. : Dhanbad, Jharkhand (2.909 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 535956 /2025) (New EC) 

 

18. Angwali Stone Deposit of M/s Savitri Enterprises (Partners : (i) Shri Prakash Mishra (ii) Shri 

Duryodhan Mahto (iii) Mumtaj Alam), Village : Angwali, Thana : Peterwar, Distt. : Bokaro, 

Jharkhand (1.76 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 540908 /2025) (New EC) 

19. Ordana Stone Deposit of M/s Sarvottam Mining (Partner : Shri Ashok Prasad), Village : 

Ordana, Thana : Peterwar, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (1.955 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 

542059 /2025) (New EC) 

 

Consultant : IND Tech House Consult, Delhi. 

 

20. Grain based Distillery to produce Ethanol with installed capacity 40 KLPD under 100% EBP 

program by M/s Maheshwari Carbons Private Limited, Village : Nawadih, Thana : Saraikela, 

Thana no. : 292, Distt. : Saraikela-Kharsawan, Jharkhand. (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/IND2/ 540168 

/2025) (Revised EIA / EMP) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. 
Nursery Complex, Near Dhurwa Bus Stand, Dhurwa, Ranchi 

125th Meeting Agenda Points 
 

 

Date–26.07.2025 
          Time–10:30 AM 

 

A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance  
 

 
 

Consultant : P & M Solution, Noida, U.P. 
 

1. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Alok Stone (Prop. : Shri Alok Ranjan), Village : Bindri 

Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.833 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 

544880 /2025) (New EC) 

 

2. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Shree Stone (Partner : Shri Satish Kumar Pathak & 

Smt. Mamta Kumar Jha), Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand 

(2.83 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544896 /2025) (New EC) 

3. Pangro Stone Deposit of M/s Sri Stone (Partner : Shri Satish Kumar Pathak & Smt. Mamta 

Kumar Jha), Village : Pangro, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.853 Ha) (Proposal 

no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544950 /2025) (New EC) 

4. Dhabni Stone Deposit of M/s Shree Laxmi Minerals (Partner : Shri Sudhanshu Prasad & Shri 

Sunil Kumar Agarwal), Village : Dhabni, Thana : Chas, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (2.363 Ha) 

(Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544773 /2025) (New EC) 

5. Dhab Salaunia Stone Mine of Shri Mohit Sangai & Shri Binod Kumar, Village : Dhab Salaunia, 

Thana : Chauparan, Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (0.744 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545020 

/2025) (New EC) 

 

6. Piparjoria Stone Deposit of Shri Ram Lakshman Yadav, Village : Piparjoria, Thana : Hiranpur, 

Distt. : Pakur, Jharkhand (2.75 Ha). (Proposal No : SIA/JH/MIN/ 544870/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

7. Siulidanga Stone Deposit of Mr. Safikul Islam, Village : Siulidanga, Circle : Hiranpur, Distt. : 

Pakur, Jharkhand (2.638 Ha). (Proposal No : SIA/JH/MIN/ 545013/2025) (EIA / EMP) 

 

 

 

8. Jugnu Stone Mine of M/s Jugnu Construction Company (Partners : Shri Lalan Kumar Singh & 

Others), Village : Tantri, Thana : Jaridih, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (2.83 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 538887 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) 

9. Stone Deposit of Pahridih of M/s Raj Stone Works (Partners : Shri Rahul Kumar & Others), 

Village : Pahridih, Thana : Mohanpur, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (1.21 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 513186 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) 

 

 

10. Jamirtala & Chandipur Stone Deposit of Shri Sanjay Sinha & Abdul Aziz (Partners), Village : 

Jamirtala & Chandipur, Thana : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (2.86 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 544128 /2025) (New ToR) 

11. Manjhladih Stone Deposit of M/s Gujjha Kali Black Stone Product (Prop. : Shri Tarun Sahu), 

Village : Manjhladih, Anchal : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (1.70 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 541559 /2025) (New ToR) 

12. Saharpur Stone Deposit of Shri Ajeet Kumar, Village : Saharpur, Anchal : Shikaripara, Distt. : 

Dumka, Jharkhand (2.14 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 543634 /2025) (New ToR) 

 



 

13. Koriyadih Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Baba Jharkhand Stone (Partner : Shri Rajdev Paswan & 

Shri Sanjay Paswan), Village : Koriyadih, Thana : Dumri, Distt. : Giridih, Jharkhand (1.875 Ha) 

(Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544301 /2025) (New ToR) 

 

Consultant : Rian Enviro Pvt. Ltd., Patna, Bihar 
 

 

14. Nichitpur Stone Deposit of M/s Nichitpur Stone Works, Mouza : Nichitpur, Thana : Baghmara, 

Distt. : Dhanbad, Jharkhand (2.95 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545084 /2025) (New EC)  

15. Karma Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Maa Stone Mines (Partner : (i) Shri Ajay Prajapati (ii) Shri 

Sobran Pandit (iii) Shri Samim Ansari), Mouza : Karma, Anchal : Chouparan,  Distt. : Hazaribag, 

Jharkhand (1.380 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545124 /2025) (New EC) 

16. Karma Stone Deposit of Partner – Shri Ruplal Pandit & Others, Mouza : Karma, Anchal : 

Chouparan,  Thana no. : 289, Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (2.298 Ha) (Proposal no.: 

SIA/JH/MIN/ 545060 /2025) (New EC) 

17. Deoria Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Ganesh Stone Mines & Crusher (Partner : Shri Nand Kishore 

Prasad & Shri Santosh Kumar Choubey), Mouza : Deoria, Anchal : Daru, Thana no. : 126,  Distt. 

: Hazaribag, Jharkhand (1.197 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545159 /2025) (New EC)   

18. Jamnijara Stone Mines of M/s Jamnijara Stone Mines With Crusher (Prop. : Shri Rameshwar 

Mahto), Mouza : Jamnijara, Thana : Bishungarh, Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (2.79 Ha) 

(Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 508179 /2024) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) 

(Reconsideration)) 

19. Piplatanr Stone Mines of M/s Maa Durga Enterprises (Partner : Md. Mozahim), Mouza : 

Piplatanr, Thana : Narayanpur, Thana no. : 17, Distt. : Jamtara, Jharkhand (1.95 Ha) (Proposal 

no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544663 /2024) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)  

 

 



State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand.  

Nursery Complex, Near Dhurwa Bus Stand, Dhurwa, Ranchi 

125th Meeting Agenda Points 
 

Date–27.07.2025 

              Time–10:30 AM 

 

A. Joint secretary, Deptt. of Forest, Environment & Climate Change, Govt. of 
Jharkhand letter no. 1460, dated 28.04.2025. 

 

B. Matter Referred back by SEIAA for reconsideration :  

 
i. Mundli & Belbhadri Stone Deposit of M/s Maa Vaishnavi Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Rajiv 

Kumar Bhagat), Village : Mundli & Belbhadri, Anchal : Mandro, Distt. : Sahibganj, 

Jharkhand (2.428 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 530525 /2025) 

ii. Jokmari (Guttibera) Stone Mine of M/s B.P.Y. Infra Build Pvt. Ltd. (Prop. : Shri Bajrangi 

Prasad Yadav), Village : Jokmari (Guttibera), Thana : Jirwabari, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand 

(2.792 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 538545 /2025) 

 



State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand.  

Nursery Complex, Near Dhurwa Bus Stand, Dhurwa, Ranchi 

125th Meeting Agenda Points 
 

Date–28.07.2025 

              Time–10:30 AM 

A. Finalization of Minutes of the 125th meeting of SEAC. 

B. Any other matter, if any, with the permission of Chair. 
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	Consultant : Sabz Care Environmental Consultancy Pvt. Ltd., Deoghar, Jharkhand.
	1. Karmatand Stone Deposit of M/s Giridhar Sujh Enterprises (Partner : Shri Jitendra Kumar Rajak), Village : Karmatand, Thana : Gandey, Distt. : Giridih, Jharkhand (1.16 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 538412 /2025) (New EC)
	2. Khairidih Stone Mine of M/s Warish Stone (Partner : Md. Shahid Ali), Village : Khairidih, Thana : Dhanwar, Distt. : Giridih, Jharkhand (1.82 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 531846 /2025) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	Consultant : Sathi Planners Pvt. Ltd., Ranchi, Jharkhand.
	3. Brick Clay Mining of M/s Indian Bricks (Partner : Shri Aditya Anand), Village : Bansh Bhaiya, Thana : Radha Nagar, Thana no. : 191, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (0.63 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544915 /2025) (New EC)
	4. Brick Soil Mining of M/s Raj Bricks (Prop. : Smt. Pinki Devi), Village : Gora, Thana : Barharwa, Thana no. : 11, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (0.477 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544693 /2025) (New EC)
	5. Dundu Stone & Morrum Mine of Shri Ashok Prasad, Village : Dundu, Thana : Manika Distt. : Latehar, Jharkhand (2.096 Ha).  (Proposal No : SIA/JH/MIN/ 501851/2024) (Expansion EC) (Re-consideration)
	6. Irgu Stone Mine of M/s Shri Sai Minerals (Partners : (i) Shri Shyam Jaiswal (ii) Shri Shubham Agarwal (iii) Shri Nitin Gupta (iv) Shri Ramashish Singh), Village : Irgu, Thana : Panki, Distt. : Palamau, Jharkhand (1.06 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/...
	7. Kori Stone Mine of M/s Bir Birsa Munda Enterprises (Partners : (i) Shri Nand Kishor Munda (ii) Shri Khaitu Singh Bhogta (iii) Smt. Asha Rani Tete), Village : Kori, Thana : Patratu, Thana no. : 61, Distt. : Ramgarh, Jharkhand (1.62 Ha) (Proposal no....
	8. Bamangawan Stone Mine of M/s Shanti Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Rajendra Jaiswal), Village : Bamangawan, Thana : Rajabhita, Thana no. : 31, Distt. : Godda, Jharkhand (1.963 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544963 /2025) (New EC)
	9. Parte Mako Stone Mine of Shri Nikhil Kumar, Village : Parte Mako, Thana : Borio, Thana no. : 16, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.023 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544451 /2025) (New EC)
	10. Binderi Bandarkola Stone Mine of M/s Harirama Construction (Partner : Shri Moka Ramakrishna), Village : Binderi Bandarkola, Thana : Borio, Thana no. : 7, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (1.82 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545137 /2025) (New EC)
	11. Pakaria Stone Mine of M/s Balaji Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Mrinal), Mouza : Pakaria, P.S. : Mirzachowki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.02 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 530543 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC) (Reconsideration)
	12. Rohare Stone Mine of M/s Abhi Stone Works (Partner : Shri Raj Kishor Ranjan), Village : Rohare, Thana : Mirzachowki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (4.85 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545086 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	13. Khadiya Stone Mine of Shri Vijay Khariya, Village : Tangartoli, P.O. : Lasiya, P.S. : Kolebira, Distt. : Simdega, Jharkhand (0.81 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 513620 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	14. Amchua Stone Mine of M/s Kalinga Minerals & Mining Pvt. Ltd. (Director : Shri Manoj Kumar Yadav), Village : Amchua, Thana : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (2.98 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544581 /2025) (New ToR)
	Consultant : CMPDI, Ranchi, Jharkhand.
	15. Churi – Benti Underground Mine of North Karanpura Area (0.70 MTPA) of M/s Central Coalfields Limited, Village : Churi, Benti, Tehsil : Khalari & Tandwa, Distt. : Ranchi & Chatra, Jharkhand (415 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/CMIN/ 519883 /2025) (Expans...
	State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. (1)
	Time–10:30 AM
	A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance (1)
	1. Dhowadangal Stone Mine of Mr. Iyasin Shekh, Village : Dhowadangal, Thana no. : 05, Thana : Maheshpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (1.65 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN /544922 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	2. Suraidih Stone Mine of M/s K.R.S. Shakti Mining and Construction Pvt. Ltd., Village : Suraidih, Thana no. : 66, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.563 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/ MIN /544987 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	3. Suraidih Stone Mine of Mr. Muktar Momin, Village : Suraidih, Thana no. : 66, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.603 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN /544998 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	4. Suraidih Stone Mine of M/s Samid Stone Works (Prop. : Mr. Samid Ansari), Village : Suraidih, Thana no. : 66, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.21 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN /544946 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	5. Talpahari Stone Mine of M/s Muni Stone Works, Village : Talpahari, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.652 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544979/2025) (EIA / EMP)
	6. Bhuska Stone Mine of M/s Otan Das and Company (Mining) Pvt. Ltd., Village : Bhuska, Thana & Anchal : Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.295 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544961/2025) (EIA / EMP)
	7. Mansinghpur Stone Mine of M/s L.S.G. Mining Pvt. Ltd., Village : Mansinghpur, Thana no. : 103, Anchal : Hiranpur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.567 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544887 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	8. Anguthia Stone Mine of M/s Sukhi Stone Works, Village : Anguthia, Thana no. : 109, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.122 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544824/2025) (EIA / EMP)
	9. Ramnathpur Stone Mine of M/s Mandhan Minerals Corporation, Village : Ramnathpur, Thana no. : 94, Thana : Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (2.46 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/544909 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	10. Shyampur Stone Mine of M/s Mandhan Minerals Corporation, Village : Shyampur, Thana : Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (1.73 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/545077/2025) (EIA / EMP)
	11. Dharsuri Stone Deposit of M/s Lutfal Stone & Granite, Village : Dharsuri, Anchal & Thana : Pakur, Distt.: Pakur, Jharkhand (1.857 Ha). (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544903 /2025) (EIA / EMP)
	12. Demba Stone Deposit of M/s Sone Ganga Stones Private Limited, Village : Demba, Sub-Division : Rajmahal, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (4.05 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545047 /2025) (EIA / EMP) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	Consultant : Crystal Consultants, Ranchi, Jharkhand.
	13. Kanadih Stone Deposit of Shri Konta Munda, Village : Kanadih, Tehsil : Khunti, Distt. : Khunti, Jharkhand (0.724 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 541751 /2025) (New EC)
	14. Ichadag Stone Deposit of M/s Silver Mining (Prop. : Shri Manoj Kumar Singhania), Village : Ichadag, Anchal : Ormanjhi, Distt. : Ranchi, Jharkhand (2.533 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544935 /2025) (New EC)
	15. Piska Stone Deposit of Shri Balu Oraon, Village : Piska, Tehsil : Ormanjhi, Distt. : Ranchi, Jharkhand (1.614 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 530536 /2025) (New EC)
	16. Barsatiya Stone Deposit of M/s Ganeshaya Minerals (Partner : Shri Pradip Kumar & Shri Vidishan Hansda), Village : Barsatiya, Anchal : Margomunda, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (0.813 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545179 /2025) (New EC)
	17. Ghonghadih Stone Mine of M/s Kashyap Infra (Prop. : Shri Dinbandhu Chatterjee), Village : Ghonghadih, Tehsil : Karaon, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (3.32 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 502775 /2024) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	18. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of Shri Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.833 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 537609 /2025) (New ToR)
	State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. (2)
	Time–10:30 AM (1)
	A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance (2)
	Consultant : P & M Solution, Noida, U.P.
	 Proposal related to PARIVESH 1.0
	1. Bichgarha Stone Deposit of Shri Binod Kumar Singh & Shri Budhan Yadav, Village : Bichgarha, Thana : Mohanpur, Anchal : Mohanpur, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (2.489 Ha) (Proposal No. : SIA/JH/MIN/ 432944/2023) (New EC) (Reconsideration).
	 Proposal related to PARIVESH 2.0
	2. Raj Commercial Complex of M/s Raj Developers, Mauza : Hindpiri, Thana : Hindpiri, Thana no. : 209, Distt. : Ranchi, Jharkhand. (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/INFRA2/ 544748 /2025) (New EC)
	3. Chota Chapri Stone Deposit of M/s Sai Construction (Partners : (i) Shri Bijay Pratap Singh (ii) Shri Deshratna (iii) Shri Neeraj Hembrom), Village : Chota Chapri, Thana : Rajabhitta, Distt. : Godda, Jharkhand (2.49 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 54...
	4. Stone Mine of M/s Jharkhand Stone Works (Prop. : Md. Irshad Ali), Mauza : Leba, Block : Taljhari, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.83 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544852 /2025) (Expansion EC)
	5. Stone Mine of M/s Gitanjali Mining Private Limited (Director : Shri Sanjay Yadav), Village : Dalabari, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.93 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544724 /2025) (New EC)
	6. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Vandana Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Rakesh Ranjan), Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.89 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544924 /2025) (New EC)
	7. Pakariya Stone Deposit of M/s Sri Ram Rahim Stone Works (Partner : Shri Shubham Kumar Bhagat & Others), Mauza : Pakariya, Thana : Mirzachouki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.792 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544965 /2025) (New EC)
	8. Mundali Stone Deposit of M/s Sri Ram Pathar Udhyog (Partner : Shri Badri Prasad Bhagat & Other), Village : Mundali, Anchal : Mirzachowki, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.590 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545022 /2025) (New EC)
	9. Stone Mine of M/s P.K. Traders (Prop. : Shri Punit Kumar Khudania), Mouza : Kundo, Circle : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.22 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544184 /2025) (New EC)
	10. Pangro Stone Deposit of M/s Hanuman Stone Works (Partner : Vandana Mishra & Others), Village : Pangro, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.833 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544879 /2025) (New EC)
	11. Pangro Stone Deposit of M/s Hanuman Stone Works (Partner : Vandana Mishra & Others), Village : Pangro, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.853 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544892 /2025) (New EC)
	12. Stone Mine of M/s P.K. Traders (Prop. : Shri Punit Kumar Khudania), Village : Binderi Banderkola, Circle : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.89 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544147 /2025) (New EC)
	13. Stone Mine of M/s Tribeni Mining Ventures (Partner : Shri Roshan Kumar), Village : Amjhora, P.S. : Mandro, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.02 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544081 /2025) (New EC)
	14. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Maa Bhagwati Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Hiralal Bhagat), Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Block : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.835 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545113 /2025) (Expansion EC)
	15. Dhobana Stone Deposit of M/s Babadham Stone Chips (Partners : (i) Shri Kishor Modi (ii) Shri Manoj Kumar Yadav (iii) Shri Ganga Prasad), Village : Dhobana, Thana : Madhupur, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (1.311 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 533722 ...
	16. Simuldon Stone Deposit of M/s Mangalam Mines & Minerals (Partners : Shri Shambhu Agarwal & Shri Pawan Kumar Agarwal), Village : Simuldon, Anchal : Kaliasol, Distt. : Dhanbad, Jharkhand (2.808 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 541616 /2025) (New EC)
	17. Nepaidih & Brahmandih Stone Deposit of M/s Shiv Stone Mining (Partners : Shri Asish Kumar Verma & Shri Vijay Kumar Singh), Village : Nepaidih & Brahmandiha, Anchal : Topchanchi, Distt. : Dhanbad, Jharkhand (2.909 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 535...
	18. Angwali Stone Deposit of M/s Savitri Enterprises (Partners : (i) Shri Prakash Mishra (ii) Shri Duryodhan Mahto (iii) Mumtaj Alam), Village : Angwali, Thana : Peterwar, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (1.76 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 540908 /2025) (...
	19. Ordana Stone Deposit of M/s Sarvottam Mining (Partner : Shri Ashok Prasad), Village : Ordana, Thana : Peterwar, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (1.955 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 542059 /2025) (New EC)
	Consultant : IND Tech House Consult, Delhi.
	20. Grain based Distillery to produce Ethanol with installed capacity 40 KLPD under 100% EBP program by M/s Maheshwari Carbons Private Limited, Village : Nawadih, Thana : Saraikela, Thana no. : 292, Distt. : Saraikela-Kharsawan, Jharkhand. (Proposal n...
	State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. (3)
	Time–10:30 AM (2)
	A. Tentative List of Proponent for Appearance (3)
	Consultant : P & M Solution, Noida, U.P. (1)
	1. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Alok Stone (Prop. : Shri Alok Ranjan), Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.833 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544880 /2025) (New EC)
	2. Bindri Bandarkola Stone Deposit of M/s Shree Stone (Partner : Shri Satish Kumar Pathak & Smt. Mamta Kumar Jha), Village : Bindri Bandarkola, Tehsil : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.83 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544896 /2025) (New EC)
	3. Pangro Stone Deposit of M/s Sri Stone (Partner : Shri Satish Kumar Pathak & Smt. Mamta Kumar Jha), Village : Pangro, Anchal : Borio, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.853 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544950 /2025) (New EC)
	4. Dhabni Stone Deposit of M/s Shree Laxmi Minerals (Partner : Shri Sudhanshu Prasad & Shri Sunil Kumar Agarwal), Village : Dhabni, Thana : Chas, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (2.363 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544773 /2025) (New EC)
	5. Dhab Salaunia Stone Mine of Shri Mohit Sangai & Shri Binod Kumar, Village : Dhab Salaunia, Thana : Chauparan, Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (0.744 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545020 /2025) (New EC)
	6. Piparjoria Stone Deposit of Shri Ram Lakshman Yadav, Village : Piparjoria, Thana : Hiranpur, Distt. : Pakur, Jharkhand (2.75 Ha). (Proposal No : SIA/JH/MIN/ 544870/2025) (EIA / EMP)
	7. Siulidanga Stone Deposit of Mr. Safikul Islam, Village : Siulidanga, Circle : Hiranpur, Distt. : Pakur, Jharkhand (2.638 Ha). (Proposal No : SIA/JH/MIN/ 545013/2025) (EIA / EMP)
	8. Jugnu Stone Mine of M/s Jugnu Construction Company (Partners : Shri Lalan Kumar Singh & Others), Village : Tantri, Thana : Jaridih, Distt. : Bokaro, Jharkhand (2.83 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 538887 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	9. Stone Deposit of Pahridih of M/s Raj Stone Works (Partners : Shri Rahul Kumar & Others), Village : Pahridih, Thana : Mohanpur, Distt. : Deoghar, Jharkhand (1.21 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 513186 /2025) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	10. Jamirtala & Chandipur Stone Deposit of Shri Sanjay Sinha & Abdul Aziz (Partners), Village : Jamirtala & Chandipur, Thana : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (2.86 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544128 /2025) (New ToR)
	11. Manjhladih Stone Deposit of M/s Gujjha Kali Black Stone Product (Prop. : Shri Tarun Sahu), Village : Manjhladih, Anchal : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (1.70 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 541559 /2025) (New ToR)
	12. Saharpur Stone Deposit of Shri Ajeet Kumar, Village : Saharpur, Anchal : Shikaripara, Distt. : Dumka, Jharkhand (2.14 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 543634 /2025) (New ToR)
	13. Koriyadih Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Baba Jharkhand Stone (Partner : Shri Rajdev Paswan & Shri Sanjay Paswan), Village : Koriyadih, Thana : Dumri, Distt. : Giridih, Jharkhand (1.875 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544301 /2025) (New ToR)
	Consultant : Rian Enviro Pvt. Ltd., Patna, Bihar
	14. Nichitpur Stone Deposit of M/s Nichitpur Stone Works, Mouza : Nichitpur, Thana : Baghmara, Distt. : Dhanbad, Jharkhand (2.95 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545084 /2025) (New EC)
	15. Karma Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Maa Stone Mines (Partner : (i) Shri Ajay Prajapati (ii) Shri Sobran Pandit (iii) Shri Samim Ansari), Mouza : Karma, Anchal : Chouparan,  Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (1.380 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545124 /202...
	16. Karma Stone Deposit of Partner – Shri Ruplal Pandit & Others, Mouza : Karma, Anchal : Chouparan,  Thana no. : 289, Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (2.298 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 545060 /2025) (New EC)
	17. Deoria Stone Deposit of M/s Jai Ganesh Stone Mines & Crusher (Partner : Shri Nand Kishore Prasad & Shri Santosh Kumar Choubey), Mouza : Deoria, Anchal : Daru, Thana no. : 126,  Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (1.197 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 54...
	18. Jamnijara Stone Mines of M/s Jamnijara Stone Mines With Crusher (Prop. : Shri Rameshwar Mahto), Mouza : Jamnijara, Thana : Bishungarh, Distt. : Hazaribag, Jharkhand (2.79 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 508179 /2024) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA...
	19. Piplatanr Stone Mines of M/s Maa Durga Enterprises (Partner : Md. Mozahim), Mouza : Piplatanr, Thana : Narayanpur, Thana no. : 17, Distt. : Jamtara, Jharkhand (1.95 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 544663 /2024) (New EC) (Re-appraisal of DEIAA EC)
	State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. (4)
	A. Joint secretary, Deptt. of Forest, Environment & Climate Change, Govt. of Jharkhand letter no. 1460, dated 28.04.2025.
	B. Matter Referred back by SEIAA for reconsideration :
	i. Mundli & Belbhadri Stone Deposit of M/s Maa Vaishnavi Stone Works (Prop. : Shri Rajiv Kumar Bhagat), Village : Mundli & Belbhadri, Anchal : Mandro, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.428 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 530525 /2025)
	ii. Jokmari (Guttibera) Stone Mine of M/s B.P.Y. Infra Build Pvt. Ltd. (Prop. : Shri Bajrangi Prasad Yadav), Village : Jokmari (Guttibera), Thana : Jirwabari, Distt. : Sahibganj, Jharkhand (2.792 Ha) (Proposal no.: SIA/JH/MIN/ 538545 /2025)
	State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Jharkhand. (5)

